TPSMCJ  SERIES
FEATURES
1/7
Low profile package
Ideal for automated placement
1500 Watt peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000μs waveform
For surface mounted applicatons to optimize board space
Excellent clamping capability

Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)IT(mA)Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
TPSMCJ11A TPSMCJ11CA GDZA BDZA 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 82.5 1
TPSMCJ12A TPSMCJ12CA GEEA BEEA 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 75.4 1
TPSMCJ13A TPSMCJ13CA BEGA 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 69.8 1
TPSMCJ14A TPSMCJ14CA GEKA BEKA 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 64.7 1
TPSMCJ15A TPSMCJ15CA GEMA BEMA 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 61.5 1
TPSMCJ16A TPSMCJ16CA GEPA BEPA 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 57.7 1
TPSMCJ18A TPSMCJ18CA BETA 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 51.4 1
TPSMCJ20A TPSMCJ20CA BEVA 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 46.3 1
TPSMCJ22A TPSMCJ22CA GEXA BEXA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 42.3 1
TPSMCJ24A TPSMCJ24CA GEZA BEZA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 38.6 1
TPSMCJ26A TPSMCJ26CA GFEA BFEA 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 35.7 1
TPSMCJ28A TPSMCJ28CA GFGA BFGA 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 33.1 1
TPSMCJ30A TPSMCJ30CA GFKA BFKA 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 31.0 1
TPSMCJ33A TPSMCJ33CA   GFMA BFMA 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 28.2 1
TPSMCJ36A TPSMCJ36CA GFPA BFPA 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 25.9 1
TPSMCJ40A TPSMCJ40CA GFRA BFRA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 23.3 1
TPSMCJ43A TPSMCJ43CA GFTA BFTA 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 21.7 1
TPSMCJ45A TPSMCJ45CA GFVA BFVA 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 20.6 1
TPSMCJ48A TPSMCJ48CA GFXA BFXA 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 19.4 1
TPSMCJ51A TPSMCJ51CA GFZA BFZA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.2 1
TPSMCJ54A TPSMCJ54CA GGEA BGEA 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 17.3 1
GEGA
GETA
GEVA
15.0
TPSMCJ58A TPSMCJ58CA GGGA BGGA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 16.1 1
TPSMCJ60A TPSMCJ60CA GGKA BGKA 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 15.5 1
TPSMCJ64A TPSMCJ64CA GGMA BGMA 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 14.6 1
TPSMCJ70A TPSMCJ70CA GGPA BGPA 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 13.3 1
TPSMCJ75A TPSMCJ75CA GGRA BGRA 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 12.4 1
TPSMCJ78A TPSMCJ78CA GGTA BGTA 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 11.9 1
TPSMCJ85A TPSMCJ85CA GGVA BGVA 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 11.0 1
TPSMCJ90A TPSMCJ90CA GGXA BGXA 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 10.3 1
TPSMCJ100A TPSMCJ100CA GGZA 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 9.3 1BGZA
Product Datasheet Http://semiwell.com.cn
TPSMCJ  SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors
3/7

Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)IT(mA)Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
TPSMCJ110A TPSMCJ110CA GHEA BHEA 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 8.5 1
TPSMCJ120A TPSMCJ120CA GHGA BHGA 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 7.8 1
TPSMCJ130A TPSMCJ130CA   GHKA BHKA 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 7.2 1
TPSMCJ150A TPSMCJ150CA GHMA BHMA 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 6.2 1
TPSMCJ160A TPSMCJ160CA GHPA BHPA 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 5.8 1
TPSMCJ170A TPSMCJ170CA    GHRA BHRA 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 5.5 1
TPSMCJ180A TPSMCJ180CA GHTA BHTA 180.0 201.00 222.00 1 292.0 5.1 1
TPSMCJ200A TPSMCJ200CA GHVA BHVA 200.0 224.00 247.00 1 324.0 4.6 1
TPSMCJ220A TPSMCJ220CA GHXA BHXA 220.0 246.00 272.00 1 356.0 4.2 1
TPSMCJ250A TPSMCJ250CA GHZA BHZA 250.0 279.00 309.00 1 405.0 3.7 1
TPSMCJ300A TPSMCJ300CA GJEA BJEA 300.0 335.00 371.00 1 486.0 3.1 1
TPSMCJ350A TPSMCJ350CA GJGA BJGA 350.0 391.00 432.00 1 567.0 2.6 1
TPSMCJ400A TPSMCJ400CA GJKA BJKA 400.0 447.00 494.00 1 648.0 2.3 1
TPSMCJ440A TPSMCJ440CA GJMA BJMA 440.0 492.00 543.00 1 713.0 2.1 1
Product Datasheet Http://semiwell.com.cn
4/7
TPSMCJ  SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors